3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 07AUG2014 | LG | TE
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 7015593 oo v T
C ECR-18-009449 19JUN2018 | LG JD
22663531 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266353-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266353-1 C TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
Serbbaane g TERMINATING UNTT ShEUMATIC - | | - - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
15266353 1 c MECHAﬁégﬁ%NéNglgRIMP MECHANTCAL - | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
-] e 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
7.2266353-7 C PNEU&%&T}@ﬁ%fﬁ“MP PNEUMAT IC - | N 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
[recbbiosn ] . CRAME TOOLIRG T i A N R R N 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
-] | | | w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | | | w w 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] | | | | w 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | P 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] | - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1| - | - | 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | L= - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
WIRE 11.93 mm [ 0761 F Zﬁl - | L] - 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] 0 - | L] - 9937111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | L] - 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1TeL
APPUCAZ%@%ESEUCHONS an - | L] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | L] - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
-2 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
- | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | - 210638~ 1 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 SWS - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
A4 00-4 60 mm [ 157-. 181 IN] 1 40-2 10 mm [ 055- 083 [N] Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
) ] -] | | | | | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
XEEMQQ%[QN L e -] | | | w w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
SPECTIFTICATION - - i} - | | | 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-] | | | w w 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDLS& -] | | | w w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL - | | | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1957401 -1 2 21 40 49206 0 9574021 108 00 44452 2 - | | | | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1-957401-2 2 21 24 49206 0 2113422-1 10030680 - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
21134211 2 21 25 49206 O - | | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2113421-¢ | OF 40 49814 0 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SAELEINE LA LA /N - T e 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
clisaci-d POl ey 4997 0 A N R AR A IR 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
STZE @ at§{3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2l 22222 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
1 00mm? 1 34+4/-0 03 [ 0534/- 0017 4 0 - 1 1 1 1 W W 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
0.75mm? 1 .32+/-0.03 [.052+/-.001] 4.4 - 1 1 1 1 w | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
0. 50mm? 1 .204/-0.03 [.047+/-.001]1 5.7 - | | | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - | | - | 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | P 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Lfl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] | w 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: -] | w 1 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION B | | | | | 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) A
SO TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. AN N A A A R 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - . . . . 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247, - D D D » 2 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L T O U O c84499¢2-4  |ASOLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L O A I A 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. -l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S by c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NS | | | | | e o -
CocovinT Tt Saeno -] | | | | w 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
-] | | | | w 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
w - | | | 1 1 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
w - | | | 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| e 2 | w 1 T-1633927-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] | | | | 1 1-240641-4 [SPACER 7
*WARNI NG S N T A R B - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | | | W W 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR )
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -~ | | | ! ! 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R R T B i o ;
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | T T 1 1 1 51490019-4 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUN ]
77|-72|-71]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T9IONEZ0T7 — TE Commectini
CQOEQEE ¢0JUNEZOT4 C%%%D iyigf Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 20JUNEZ20 14 | naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S s 140 F oo
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2266353 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

N ‘\\n

TN TR A

.4 REF
4$447 % (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~— 5.8+0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

— 18.0x=0.95

N —

-
Hl

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

g
)
%

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER 19JUNEZ2O T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN ZOJUNEZOWA qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 20JUNEZ2OT4 | nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE L )
4 O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A100779 [(C=2266353 -
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e C
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266353-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266353-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266353-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 250
CRIMP S17F TYPE - - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
VIRE 1795 v T 0783 - - 2119082-3 |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TNSUL 13 92 wm [ 1551 3 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS Zﬁl ’

108 -35047 L] - [ ] 7-18023-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238

-2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77

- |REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1103
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2. 8 SWS - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 11 5]

- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144

WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’ ’ :

- 2] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
it%@?N?ﬁmm LW57{£€$@2@1173[? : LA D bboen 0Es T “ | - [ 1| 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED IE
Lor e o e - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
PECTEICATION ) - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140

- - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136

TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL Zﬁl g c1199oo-1  JASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FLED | 113
129574011 2 21 40 49206 0 9574021 [ 08 00 44452 2 b 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1-957401-2 2 21 24 49206 0 2113422- ] 10030680 i c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
STEVEIE > 5T 25 49206 0 - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
2113421-2 101 40 49914 0 - 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2113421-3 101 24 49914 0 - 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
21134214 101 25 49914 0 - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69

- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T - e o TR TEicnT - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

® =) Nl - 1] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING

- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
1. 00mmZ |.344/-0.03 [.053+/-.001] 4.0 -2 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
0. TommZ |.32+/-0.03 [.052+/-.001] 4.4 B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
0. 50mmZ 1.204/-0.03 [.047+/-.001] 5.1 B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
T -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

- 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - [ 2] 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

- 2 1 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

AgESFTEgRATGOE SOUFPPALPIPELDICIANTSJRRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - 1 1 2844997 -4 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

| - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28

zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE

Lﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 51680852 TSCR SKT HD CAP ReHS Wi ¥ 8.0 gf

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : , Hofly, -

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED

zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ’ 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (N A A I c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7

Zﬁl - 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11

TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.

N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - [ 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

DOCUMENT, 101-35000, N Tl v ] 1] 7-1633927-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

-] 1-240641-4 |SPACER 7

FWARNING : { { 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T ok i i i
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T > 2119784-9 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O  PREWIUN 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 155888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N E 5-1490019-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TITNEZOTa — TE Commectiviy
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN 20JUNEZ20T4 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZOJUNEZ2014 | naME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266353 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

.4 REF

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= =—5.8£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

35 584i0 05@ﬁ -
e AW

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF FE::FE:V\ REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

IRELR N0 oRGAN 24T on | DWN 19JUNEZ2OT4 .
151 HOFFNER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK LBl 20JUNE2014 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N © | oTHERWISE SPECITIED - [wew 20JUNE20T4 [ |
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266353
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




